
u:\17007 - angels camp pedestrian and bicycle project\100 project controls\120 contract\amendment 1 - contract extension.docx  

AMENDMENT 1 
TO 

CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
Dated: February 12, 2025 

 
 
This Amendment 1 to the Contract for Professional Services (“Contract”) between City of Angels 
and Drake Haglan Associates dated January 3, 2017, and assigned to Dewberry | Drake Haglan as 
of October 17, 2019, is pursuant to Article IV paragraph C of the Contract for completion of the 
Angels Camp Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvement Project Task Order. The Contract is hereby 
modified as follows: 

 
Article IV Performance Period, Paragraph A, shall be revised to reflect a Contract end date 
of June 30, 2027. 
 

This extension is to cover the time needed to complete the Pedestrian and Bicycle Improvement 
Project Task Order only. This Amendment is limited to that Task Order and does not otherwise 
affect any other agreement or task order.  

 
CITY OF ANGELS DEWBERRY ENGINEERS INC. 

 
 

 
By:    By:    

Steve Williams   Dave Richard 
Interim City Administrator Associate Vice President 


